BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that 
the Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement by and between the 
City of Huntsville and Fite Construction Company, LLC. in the Base Bid amount of 
$12,000,000.00 (TWELVE MILLION DOLLARS and NO/100s) and an addition to Base 
Bid of $481,000.00 (FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS and 
NO/100s) for a total contract value of $12,481,000.00 (TWELVE MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO/100) to include: 

Unit Price #1 - Addition of $400,000 for unforeseen 
              conditions that may occur    $ 400,000.00 
Unit Price #2 - Addition of topsoil from an off-site  
              stockpile. In addition to earthwork,

[...]

CONTRACT PRICE 

4.1 THE CONTRACT PRICE 

4.1.1 The Owner shall pay, and the Contractor shall accept, as full and complete payment 
for the Contractor’s timely performance of all of the Work and obligations required 
herein, the Fixed Price Agreement of 

$ 12,000,000.00       - Base Bid 
Twelve Million Dollars and NO/100s 

$481,000.000     - Addition to Base Bid 
Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand Dollars and NO/100s 

$ 12,481,000.00     - Total Contract Price 
Twelve Million Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand Dollars and NO/100s 

Unit Price #1 - Addition of $400,000 for unforeseen 
            conditions that may occur    $ 400,000.00 
Unit Price #2 - Addition of topsoil from an off-site  
           stockpile. In addition to earthwork,  
           grading, topsoil striping, clearing & grubbing  $ 65.00/CY